# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM364219

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/31/2014

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intercat Transportation, Inc.		03/31/2014	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Intercat, Inc.	
Street Address:	115 Eli Whitney Boulevard	
City:	Savannah	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	31408	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78592468	AIM TECHNOLOGY

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6109713022

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610.971.3047

Email: linda.remer@jmusa.com

Kevin M. Carroll **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 435 Devon Park Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Wayne, PENNSYLVANIA 19087

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15037US - ITI INTO II
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda J. Remer
SIGNATURE:	/Linda J. Remer/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=GA - Articles of Merger - ITI into II (FILED 3.31.14)#page1.tif source=GA - Articles of Merger - ITI into II (FILED 3.31.14)#page2.tif source=GA - Articles of Merger - ITI into II (FILED 3.31.14)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005679 FRAME: 0876**

source=GA - Articles of Merger - ITI into II (FILED 3.31.14)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005679 FRAME: 0877

Control No.: 0620403

# STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State
Corporations Division
313 West Tower
#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

# **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

I, Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State and Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of March 31, 2014. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

**Surviving Entity:** INTERCAT, INC.

Nonsurviving Entity/Entities INTERCAT TRANSPORTATION, INC.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on April 2, 2014.



Tracking #: MMWrHxny

B: P.W

Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005679 FRAME: 0878

#### STATE OF GEORGIA

#### ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

#### INTERCAT TRANSPORTATION, INC.

INTO

INTERCAT, INC.

To the Secretary of State State of Georgia

Purmant to the provisions of the Georgia Business Corporation Code governing the merger of a domestic wholly-owned subsidiary business corporation into its foreign parent business corporation, the foreign parent business corporation hereinafter named does hereby adopt the following articles of merger.

- 1. The name of the subsidiary corporation, which is a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of Georgia, is Interest Transportation, Inc. ("Interest Transportation").
- 2. The name of the parent corporation, which is a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, is Intercat, Inc. ("Intercat").
- 3. The number of outstanding shares of Intercat Transportation is 1,000, all of which are of one class, and all of which are owned by Intercat.
- 4. The following is the Plan of Merger for merging Interest Transportation into Interest as approved by resolution of the Board of Directors of Interest.
- "1. Intercat, which is a business corporation of the State of Delaware and is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of Intercat Transportation, which is a business corporation of the State of Georgia, hereby merges Intercat Transportation into Intercat pursuant to the provisions of the Georgia Business Corporation Code and pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.
- "2. The separate existence of Intercat Transportation shall cease at the time the merger takes effect pursuant to the provisions of the Georgia Business Corporation Code; and Intercat shall continue its existence as the surviving corporation pursuant

Or Vancous Restricture (2013-14) (9691-11) Varieties, Plans of Merger, UC's V. III into IIIGA - Articles of Merger - III into II. door

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005679 FRAME: 0879

to the provisions of Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

- "3. The articles of incorporation of Intercat are not amended in any respect by this Plan of Merger.
- "4. The issued shares of intercat Transportation shall not be converted or exchanged in any manner, but each said share which is issued as of the time the merger takes effect shall be surrendered and extinguished.
- "5. Each share of Intercat that is outstanding immediately prior to the time the merger takes effect is to be an identical outstanding or treasury or unissued share of Intercat after the time the merger takes effect.
- "6. No shares of Intercat and no shares, securities, or obligations convertible into such shares are to be issued or delivered under this Plan of Merger;
- "7. The Board of Directors and the proper officers of Intercat are hereby authorized, empowered, and directed to do any and all acts and things, and to make, execute, deliver, file, and/or record any and all instruments, papers, and documents which shell be or become necessary, proper, or convenient to carry out or put into effect any of the provisions of this Plan of Merger or of the merger herein provided for."
- 5. Intercat in its capacity as the holder of all of the outstanding shares of intercat Transportation waived the mailing of a copy of the Plan of Merger to Intercat otherwise provided for under the provisions of Section 14-2-1104 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code.
- 6. The laws of the jurisdiction of organization of Intercat permit a merger of a wholly-owned subsidiary business corporation of another jurisdiction into a parent business corporation of the jurisdiction of organization of Intercat, and the merger of Intercat Transportation into Intercat is in compliance with the laws of the jurisdiction of organization of Intercat.
- 7. Shareholder approval was acquired by a Unanimous Consent on March 31, 2014.
- 8. This Article constitutes an undertaking by the corporation that the request for publication of a notice of filing these Articles of Merger and payment therefor will be made as required by subsection (b) of Section 14-2-1105.1 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code.

O. Vintercal/Restructure (2011-14) (9691-11) Articles, Plans of Merger, UCSA, ITI into INGA - Articles of Merger - ITI into ILdoes

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 005679 FRAME: 0880** 

9. The merger herein provided for shall take effect in the State of Georgia at 5:04 p.m. on March 31, 2014.

Executed on March 31, 2014

INTERCAT, INC.

By: Steel M. Name: Robert M. Talley

Title: Secretary

INTERCAT TRANSPORTATION, INC.

Name: Robert M. Talley

Title: Secretary

CORPORATIONS DIVISIO

Orlinareal Restructure (2013-14) (9691-11) Articles, Plans of Merger, UCIA. IT! into INGA - Articles of Merger - ITI into IL doctor

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005679 FRAME: 0881

**RECORDED: 12/02/2015**